PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Northstar Industries, Inc.	06/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.I. Holding Company, Inc.
Street Address:	126 Merrimack Street
City:	Methuen
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01844

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6176046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: msuzuki@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Global IP Counselors, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 Twentieth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NI-US98F0384

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Tamoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=NI-US96F0389_ChangeName#page1.tif

0 0/4 HJ

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0522

111 000	p=-,-	خشين
WA SUC	Filing Number: 200792822970	Date: 07/02/2007 9:14 AM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

	FORM MUST BE TYPED Articles of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPE
	(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

	(I) Exact name of corporation: Northstar Industries, [no.
	11/ I and the or the forestern 1/ 10 minutes in the second
***	(2) Registered office address: 126 Merrimack St., Methuen, MA 01844
•	(mamber, street, city or town, mate, elp code)
	(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): (specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
	(4) Date allopted: June 29, 2007
	(month, day, year)
	/E)
	(5) Approved by:
	(sheek appropriate box)
	D the incorporators.
	the board of directors without shatcholder approval and sharcholder approval was not required.
	4 the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of arganization.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
each titl standarden	(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the cuchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued chares. That the Articles of Organization of the Corporation be amended by changing the name of the Corporation as
	stated in Article I to:
	N.I. Holding Company, Inc.
	•
	_
	₽
	•
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
PC.	
	al pay toppositi

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 04/15/2010